



424, 4th Floor, Shukun Mall, B/h. Visat Pertol Pump, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad-380005, Gujarat - India. Phone : 079 - 48006633, 079 - 27573366. email : info@aakashexploration.com www.aakashexploration.com

Date: 07/10/2024

To, **The National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Plot No., C/1, G·Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 **SCRIP CODE: AAKASH**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2024.

In compliance with Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we are forwarding herewith a copy of Certificate dated 04^{th} October, 2024 received from M/s. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited the Registrar and Share Transfer agent of the Company, for the Quarter ended 30^{th} September, 2024 for your records.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, AAKASH EXPLORATION SERVICES LIMITED

HEMANG N HARIA WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & CFO DIN: 01690627



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd

S.E.B.I. REGISTERED CATEGORY-1 REGISTRARS & SHARE TRANSFER AGENT Office : A/505, Dattani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Safeed Pool, Mumbai- 400072. Tel. : +91-22 49721245/ +91-22 28511022 | CIN :U74899DL1995PTC071324 Email : <u>subhashdhingreja@skylinerta.com</u> Website : <u>www.skylinerta.com</u>

REF:SFSPL/QTR/738

October 04, 2024

COMPANY SECRETARY AAKASH EXPLORATION SERVICES LIMITED 424-426, 4TH FLOOR, SHUKAN MALL, NR. VISTA PETROL PUMP SABARMATI, AHMEDABAD PIN- 380005.

- Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended September 30, 2024
- Ref: NSDL/CIR/II/5/2019 dated 25th January, 2019
CDSL/OPS/RTA/POLICY/2019/14 dated 25th January, 2019.
SEBI vide its letter ref no. MRD/DOP2/DSA2/OW/2019/2498/1 dated 24/01/2019.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended **September 30, 2024**, No physical certificates received for dematerialization from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, "**AAKASH EXPLORATION SERVICES LIMITED**" **CIN:L23209GJ2007PLCO49792.**

This is for you information and records.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited





Authorised Signatory